
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009291-2023 

Tender

Care Leavers Covenant 2023

Department for Education

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-009291

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03b753  

Published 30 March 2023, 12:27pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Department for Education

Sanctuary Buildings, 20, Great Smith Street

London

SW1P 3BT

Email

James.DREW@education.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009291-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009291-2023
mailto:James.DREW@education.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-education

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://education.app.jaggaer.com/web/login.html

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://education.app.jaggaer.com/web/login.html

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-education
https://education.app.jaggaer.com/web/login.html
https://education.app.jaggaer.com/web/login.html


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Care Leavers Covenant 2023

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The CLC is designed to enable national and local private, public and voluntary sector
organisations across wider society to make a public commitment to support care leavers by
providing specific practical things that help them to live independently.

Over 300 organisations are CLC signatories, including all government departments, Amazon,
Metro Bank, John Lewis Partnership, Engie, care leaver friendly universities and water utility
companies, who have backed up their commitment with practical offers of support. These
are examples of offers which relate to employment opportunities, access to and participation
in higher education, help to refurbish accommodation and discounts on utility bills .
Covenant offers align with the care leaver outcomes in the 2016 cross-government strategy
Keep on Caring (education, employment health, feeling safe and financial management) to
help them make an effective transition from care to independence. Going forward, while
there will continue to be an emphasis on education and employment the range of support
offered by Covenant signatories will embrace all five missions set out in the Care Review:
building relationships, better access and support into education and employment, reducing
homelessness, and narrowing health inequalities.

The tender will be opened to any interested suppliers from the DfE's Jaggaer portal.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £1,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots



Page 4 to 7

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The CLC is designed to enable national and local private, public and voluntary sector
organisations across wider society to make a public commitment to support care leavers by
providing specific practical things that help them to live independently.

Over 300 organisations are CLC signatories, including all government departments, Amazon,
Metro Bank, John Lewis Partnership, Engie, care leaver friendly universities and water utility
companies, who have backed up their commitment with practical offers of support. These
are examples of offers which relate to employment opportunities, access to and participation
in higher education, help to refurbish accommodation and discounts on utility bills .
Covenant offers align with the care leaver outcomes in the 2016 cross-government strategy
Keep on Caring (education, employment health, feeling safe and financial management) to
help them make an effective transition from care to independence. Going forward, while
there will continue to be an emphasis on education and employment the range of support
offered by Covenant signatories will embrace all five missions set out in the Care Review:
building relationships, better access and support into education and employment, reducing
homelessness, and narrowing health inequalities.

The tender will be opened to any interested suppliers from the DfE's Jaggaer portal.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £1,000,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system



Page 5 to 7

Start date

1 October 2023

End date

31 March 2025

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

An optional 1 + 1 basis at the Department's discretion

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: Yes

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes



Page 6 to 7

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

24 April 2023

Local time

5:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Tender must be valid until: 1 October 2023

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

1 May 2023

Local time

5:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Department for Education

Manchester

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-28T15:45:29+0100
	TCPDF




